DCI Dredgers at Deendayal Port Authority, Kandla 
whenever called upon, for a period of 3 years. 

2.  Estimated Cost Rs.1,62,94,200/- excluding GST 
3.  Period of Contract 3 years from the date of issue of work order with 

provision to extend for one more year. 
4.  Earnest Money Deposit Rs.3,25,884/- (Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Five 

Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty Four Only) 
(Refundable) 
The above EMD shall be paid through e-payment/ 
Bank Guarantee (BG). Bank details for e-payment are 
as per details given below. In case of Bank Guarantee 
(BG)/ Insurance Surety Bond submission, original 
(hard copy) shall reach the Employer (DCI Kandla

[...]

described in this sub-paragraph (f); provided however that lawful inducements 
and rewards to Contractor’s personnel shall not entitle termination 

66.2.7. if a Force Majeure Event subsists for a period exceeding 180 (one hundred and 
eighty) days within a continuous period of 365 (three hundred and sixty-five) days. 

66.3. In any of these events or circumstances, the Employer may, upon giving further 7 (seven) 
days’ notice to the Contractor, terminate the Tender vis-à-vis the Contractor and expel the 
Contractor from the Site. However, in the case of Clause 66.2.2 above, the Employer may,

[...]

Notwithstanding anything contained herein, if the performance in whole or in part or any 
obligation under this contract is prevented or delayed by any reason of force majeure for a 
period exceeding 180 (one hundred and eighty) days or more within a continuous period 
of 365 (three hundred and sixty-five) days, the Employer shall have the right to terminate 
the Tender qua the Contractor without any financial repercussion. 

68. Resolution of Disputes:  
68.1. If any dispute or difference of any kind whatsoever arises between Contractor and 

Employer in connection with or arising out of the Contract Agreement, the parties shall